Claim #221 Date Filed: 1/29/2010

’B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim fofm.)
0O Cynergy Data, LLC — (Case No. 09-13038) EﬁCynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) O Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC — (Case No. 09-13040)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to wﬁom the debtor owes money or property):

[0  Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

ANCHOR HOME SEARCH claim.
Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455221 Pack No. 327 Court Claim
Number:
(if known)
ANCHOR HOME SEARCH Filed on:
SUSAN QUINN ’
401 N MILPAS ST
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103
Telephone No.
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0  Check box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of
: ( claim relating to your claim.
Date Stamped Cpr Remmed Attach copy of statement giving
O No self addressed stamped envelope Telephone No. particulars.

£ No copy to return

[OJ Check this box if you are the
debtor or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: s 5K 03p.50Y

7
If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.
If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

O  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized
statement of all interest or charges

A Fi
2. Basis for Claim: { egeyvl [ cowyt
(See instruction #3a on reverse side+

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: L‘f ""/ S

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: i l EQQ ‘E ro é! v/ [ 7239 i Q
(See instruction #3a on reverse s1de) /\ L' ‘3 / g L/

3b. Creditor Tax ID #

4.  Secured Claim (See instructlon #4 on reverse side.)
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff: [J Real Estate

Describe:

O Motor Vehicle [] Other

Value of Property: $ Annual Interest Rate: %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

if any: $ Basis for Perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: $

6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount:
1 [ Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount" above.

7.  Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest.  You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTE

If the documents are not available, please explain:

AFTER SCANNING
[

S. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

[ Domestic support obligations under 11
U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (2)(1)(B).

[] Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
which ever is earlier -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(4).

[ Contributions to an employee benefit

plan -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

[ Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
household use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

[ Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(8).

[J Other -- Specify applicable paragraph of

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__).

Amount entitled to priority:

$
* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
response to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

RECEED

A A v ’ s
S
Date:

SVAN QUIVN Cwie/PRES,
JAN 2 6 2010 /.

Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the
creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different

from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

USE ONLY

2010

N9

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

0913038091218163656001554



Claim #221  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218
Santa Barbara, California 93101

January 28,

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

E1l Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim
Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

2010

Telephone Facsimile
(805) 965-6810 (805) 617-3378

L/’////ﬁ

VIA U.S. MAIL

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim
forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-

addressed, stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the

undersigned.

ry,truly yours,

RTER CLAIBORNE H -

CCH/tjm
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions



TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record

Page 1 of 2

Close
S Window

marchant Information

MID #: 3899000001372000

DBA Name: JAMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM
lili:;:}ex:::t 1187 COAST VILLAGE RD

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

Zip: 93108

Telephone: |8883033153

i'é‘::i ss: “Qummama@smmucom

Application Information

Date
" :18: M

Received: 371372009 11:18:00 A

Status Date {3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status: Approved
374709~ Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocies. The phone number provided on webslte
and app belongs to Anchor House, Please provide a completed moto addendurn under Harrls bank,

Comments: |approval canditional letter attached for type of services {memberships) and rolling reserve fetter
attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account {Anchor House)....KH 3/11/09-
received updated website with terms and condition poticies and secured. Still pending for the rast
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/09- Appro

View App:  |[View PDF of Thi rcha lication

Equipment Information i

Equipment | ., o1 yp KIT NOT INCLUDED

Type:

TID #:

Download: {iN/A

Application {

Name:

App Num: NA

Serial #:

Deployment

Status: Pe“dmg

Comments:

Equipment Information 2

Equipment |, 0r17E NET GATEWAY

Type:

TID #: 11028100 153309001

Download: {N/A

Application |- . Auto Batch

Name:

App Num: NA

https://vimas.cynergydata,com/xdmas/app_status__recérd.asp?intmid=u6TnYI/bO54IquOJ

I

3/13/2009
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Merchant#
New Location (] Additional Locetion
450 Broadway - 3rd Floor « New York, NY 10038
: Tel: 8§66-502-0586 www. TribulOnline.com
R A R B e o Res e iiaTes Sl S ,x.ul. R '53
Legal Name. 1Na ofAcsount {Deing Bushess As):
fish /m,ou&/d 5 Lol €17 e Skan0eD) jC,x/m&c-‘ Lo _'
Legal Address: 1Physmt StreetAdd (No B.O. Boy); /
Yol 4. A5 51_%_ 2 i A /e 7€ Zﬁﬁ
!G M >
m 3#34(‘,4. SE%"J’ i?f /8 /ua,g TELS! e/)iB ( 4@/[) & _
F'hone #: DBA Photie # — §
2415 Coriah iy S EE (g : 886-203 3153
n- {ﬂﬂg s: | E-Mall Address; ; Webslie Addresg: fenrimece
LegalAddresd | Gumpn T 7/0 8 GG . SaIEL1enn)_ STRANAT_MpRTER. v Lor
Qj % d #oﬂ.y.a‘tions Years In Business Years Owned Business
Place$t | dgal Formation: “County of Primary Blsiness Operatons: -
Bank Refererce: . - Comact: Phone i
Loty & gw-ozy o
‘.,:,.. ﬁﬁg,{’%{*@ﬁ{-‘m{ R a:',x ."‘3@5 £y e o e ': S fiboes "

Name:

%S‘% Guon OM&/ff&f | 5’-'25” -FY 5’ 72’ e
“rt - dricia_ S &w}-ﬂ#— Vo sioriea 22 ca 53/‘6/ e%s
us G.%vemment issued ID& Type xz ﬂ;z - &m;tx:n Date: Country -cj {E‘%glp {if not US): ;!méiea?}lona 30 i/
Name:  Titde: Date of Birth: Appimnt‘s SS# % Equity Ownership
Residence Address: - Chy: T State: Zip: TTgvVears:
US Government jssued 1D Type of ID: Expiration Date: Country of Cliizenship frnot usy i(»iome Phone:

A e e Truse. 1) ot Venkara. ) Govarnment T Merchant Type; us:wnrmmmvm e

Liinasdnlimrs
Typec’wauersh:p DSolerpnehr

Qi Corperation (Privataly Treded [ Corporgiion (Publicly Traded) L] Medical or Legal Carp i O Retail (Be Accursis):
QPartnersiip [ Tax Exempt Org Q) 8tfGe Membar LLC T] Muli Member L1G {JCMcAssor et T
C3Limited Partnerstip [ Pemlcal Org 3 Other; [3 Restaurant
Type of Goods or Sep i SIC Codg: ‘¢ )ﬂ{\. &D Lodiging g:;;?gmﬁﬁwwmmm' "
e — $ 3 Sepvice . S
Do you gurreraly accept Di © i? . Name 0f Cutrani_Procassor H il OrdecTTatephone oy

Qe . ?’?~ “(L i et e ovetoveearme 1 i At RSOSSNSO S s

e, vo Thout BT ¥ CUTE B TAESAE ) - 78 A Mome Based Iremat / 0‘75";
Has Merchant cr any axseciated principal disclosad belows fed [} sz Dats: i

banbupn:y o bean subjaa o lnvcium::y bankmplo}? ) !

e Lot TEu Lairon ith Stor ot Dcﬁnemdng Dlimemet T} Residence acﬂm '

Area Zoned: oo [lndustial 1 Residential Square Footge: (10250 [J251-500 [3s01-2.000 (IQztiois

Does the amourt of irventory and merchandise on  sheives and ficor appear consislent with this type of business? Dé{s/ CiNe

if No, explain:

“The Merchant. 3 Owns [ sases the Business Promises fandiord Name & Phone ¥: T

Furthet Cormments by inspecior {Must Complete)

{ heraby verify that this application has been fully completed by merchant applicant and that | have physically inspected the business pfemis&c of
the merchart at this address and the Information stated above Is true and comect to the best of my knowlsdge and bolief.

Verlied gnd Inspacted Office #£ 10570 Representative £ @ Sigrature: oute 2 P2 T
x_ TpmsS FErg0&9 X 3

WhRs Copy - Bank « Pk Copy - Metchant  wo TR 080108

v A rooC_CTC oMo oTTrdn i pac:ien AN 2T 2NH
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L Tiered Surchirges: Revards /Workd torRelei Jely)_sPdoe % s5U___ .. 5 i ! wen_ LB @
! 3 Uinechanga ¢ Pgsesemenis ¢ Pricing Shuchue
Intarchargn + Panathvufdefantts . % CstemDHngTavle - —
Equipmant information:
Dresarpdon iidanutest e, Mods | Sarist lunbery Quanty
F .S AP N ) of P’y__ b -
Eesic Montiiy Lesse Payment § . fapierum Leasa Taan Konthe
me-‘fms Desost .

Maswcnrd Transaction Fea a

,,,,, F
Fin Based Debit Tmnszclion Fea: ;ﬁ’ Fer liem + Deblt Network Fabs _
Non Bankcard {Amex / Discover} Transaciion Fea: e S0.25  FPer ttero Wonthly PCI Compliancs Insurancs - Mﬁzﬁamw
Vica Aulh. Fea: 5095 Per Attampt AVS Transachon Feet wnrern 30,05 Per jtem
EBT Transaction Fea: Per (iam _EBT Statement Fas; S——
Batch Sattfement Fes: : ZQ_E% Fer Batch Qther (specify): . A
HMonthly Paper Staterent Fee: =g Monthly Online Scrvice Fae: ,____M_#y
Monthly Minimum Fee: T Charge back Foe: 5;5
ACH Reject Fea: - ! Retrievl Feu: ——
Annual Fee: — ey TomssimaiorPETT" o B35

1} U¥¥e undersiend and aree fo the following. m&nwhwdmmmnssuecabmﬂ“ herged on wely d paymeni card bansactions that mmmwesdmddﬁym#ied
rate); 2] end thal & pagment cad transacions thet do nol meel the requiremants slaied in Tumber § ehove mey ber:hawdm 10 2.02% -, 104 Higher thier myfour ciscourd rale. Discover Nebwork/Vise/
Mesteroard business frenzactions may be cherged up 1o 2.02% «+.10¢ sbove qualified rafe.

Doyoi use athird parly to process or transmi Cardholder dela? [ Yes [ Na. Give nameleddress. (sxemples include, but nd Smitedto hosiing comperies,shapping cars, Leyelly Programs, Electronic
Jazu cq:xme) Plausa icentify any Sofiware uses for storing !ransrm!mg o processing Card Treansaclions o Adherzelicn requesis O —

FEEETE sEaEea
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the following accourt and o 2nd from any other ascount for which Processor o Bank zre authorized
purposes sel forth in ihe Merchant Processing Agreement. resment. This authodzetion extends to such eniries in said account concaring lease, renta or purchase
terminals antfor accompenyng equipment andior check guaraniee fees and amounts due for supplies and maesials. TﬁsmmwueangMeaﬂum:mm
revoked uriil all Mershant obligations urder this Agreement are sefisfied, and Merchani gives Gynexgy Dala wrilien nofice of revosalon.

DDA: - ABA Routing:

INVESTIGETIVE CONSUMER REPORT: An ivestipelive or consumer report may be mada in conneclion with appisafion. MERCHANT suthorizes BANK or sy offfs
agents to Investigate the references provided o any olher statements or data cbdined From MERCHANT, from any of the undersigned individual credit :rﬁnma{responsibﬁiy

You have gt upon wiiten request. ip a complete and accurale dscloswrs ofthe mmfemdsaupsvﬂheimesbgahumequesmd
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o waﬁﬁfmﬁmmma} et e o et m,.“;‘:;”: husiness, MERCHANT UNDERSTANDS THAT THIS AGREEMENT
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150 Broadway 3" Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 886-602-D985.
underwriting@®]oinbps.com N

SETLE sy bbb $:0 £ At NN 2 gk ¢ 1pth
35k % 3E13 £33 S0 ¢ :post
(R ifinls el TPt s B SR T RN A 35 DA R pO

Merchant Reserve Acknowiedgement

This will acknowledge that as a condition of approvatl or continuance of the Merchant's (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Services LLC and its agents, including Its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.8 of the Merchant
Processing Agresment ("MPA”) and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

Withholding _15 % _ fromn each gross depostt.

Initials

2. The reserve account will bs used to offsef any amounts owed by the Merchant under the MPA.

Merchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds fo replenish the reserve account if any funds are debited from

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be refurned fo Merchant up to 270 days after
termination of the MPA or Merchant's last transmission of sales draffs, whichever is later.

I acknowledge that if there is any conflict between the terms of this letter and the terms of the MPA, the
terms of the MPA will gover.

MSDQ Productions LLC ## American Standard Finance.com

Busi Legal Name or D.B.A,
,'-‘
}qh 2
Signature
Susan Quinn
Printed Name

AW\ e S -\R-C4
: Date

Title




02/26/2009 13:25 885--966-2724 FEDEX KINKB'S 8374 PAGE ©l

Paths to prosperfty @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2726/06

To Whom It May Concern:
MSDQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234733.

If you have any questions please feel free to roe at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Rena Hennen )
Personial Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Strect

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Msiling Address R0. Bax 2480 - Santg Barbara, CA 83120-2480 - Phone: 805-953-7511 - wwww.rmantecito.com




150 Broadway 3™ Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 866-802-0888-

March 12, 2009
To Whom It May Conceny:

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions LL.C / American Standard Finance.com, has
applied for a merchant account with Tribul Merchant Sexvices LLC. | understand and agree that my Visa and
MasterCard account will only be used for month to month transactions. T also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for more than 30 days in advance and no annusl memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may result in termination of contract with
Tribul Merchant Services LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
bonor this agreement.

Sincerely, .
-
Owner Signature: X < w 9\"-*

Merchant Name: Susan Quinn
Please Print




